## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Text**

File #: 09-00938, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding Agreements to Provide Water at 710 and 718 Ballard Canyon Road in Solvang, Third District, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement to Provide Water with Lisa S. Martin and Donna M. Williams, owners of 710 Ballard Canyon Road, to provide for the delivery of water from the County of Santa Barbara's Ballard Canyon water system; and
- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement to Provide Water with David J. Petersen, Sheila J. Petersen, Ruben Graciano and Janeen Graciano, collective owners of 718 Ballard Canyon Road, to provide for the delivery of water from the County of Santa Barbara's Ballard Canyon water system.